10/15/2021 506924183

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6971019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES Q ZHUGE	10/13/2021
ZHENGGE TANG	10/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYSTAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2090 DUANE AVENUE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17501302

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)297-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082979733

Email: sally@patentvalley.com

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS SCHNECK Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2-E

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CIC-015	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS SCHNECK	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas schneck/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIC-015_CombinedDeclaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=CIC-015_CombinedDeclaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=CIC-015 CombinedDeclaration-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057804 FRAME: 0504 506924183

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Attor	ney Docket No.: CIC-015
Title	of the Invention: SAMPLING SYNCHRONIZATION THROUGH GPS SIGNALS
As th	e below named inventor(s), I/we hereby declare that:
This	declaration is directed to:
X	The attached application, which claims the benefit of provisional application S.N. 63/167,785 filed March 30, 2021.
	United States application or PCT international number
The a	bove-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us.
I/we l inven	believe myself/ourselves to be the original inventor or original joint inventors of a claimed tion in the application.
I here 18 U.	by acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both

Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, CRYSTAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION, a Corporation of California, having an address of 2090 Duane Avenue, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and to the subject invention and improvements thereon, any related divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-part applications, as well as any foreign counterparts, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the Assignee the entire, right, title and interest in and to the application, and to the subject invention and improvements thereon, any related divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissue applications, as well as any foreign counterparts, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries.

FURTHER, I/we, the undersigned, acknowledge an obligation and hereby covenant and agree to assist the Assignce, as needed, during prosecution of the application, any related application(s) and foreign counterpart(s), and after the issuance of any and all patents, including (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of the Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, affidavits, declarations, specifications or other papers (prepared at the expense of the Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting the application, for filing and prosecuting any related divisionals, continuations, continuations-in part and reissue applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering the invention and/or improvements thereof; (c) prompt conveyance of full and complete information to the Assignee and/or its legal representatives responsible for prosecuting the application regarding any prior art known to the undersigned that may be material to patentability of the claimed invention in compliance with the undersigned's duty of disclosure; and (d) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of any interference proceedings, derivation proceedings, inter partes review proceedings, post-grant review proceedings, reexamination proceedings, and adjudication of the Letters Patent, particularly by the disclosure of facts and production of evidence relating to the subject invention and improvements thereon, provided the expenses that may be incurred by the undersigned in lending such assistance and cooperation shall be paid by the Assignee.

I/we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its heirs, successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

I/we, the undersigned, hereby warrant(s) and represent(s) that I/we have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict therewith, and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be my/our free act and deed.

LEGAL MAKE OF OOLF ON TIROT NATIONAL

(E.g., Given Name (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname)				
Inventor:James O. ZHUGE	Date: _	Oct,	13, 202	1
Signature:				•
Additional inventors are being named on the 1	cumplamanta	l shoot(s) at	tanhad harata	

SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET FOR DECLARATION OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR(S)

(E.g., Given Name	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname	y: e)	
Inventor:	Zhengge TANG	Date: _	10/13/2021
Signature:	w		
LEGAL NAME (E.g., Given Name	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname	y: :)	
Inventor:		Date:	
LEGAL NAME (E.g., Given Name	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname	y: :)	
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME (E.g., Given Name	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname	y:)	
Inventor:		Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME (E.g., Given Name	OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname	y:)	
Inventor:	·	Date:	
Signature:			
LEGAL NAME (E.g., Given Name (OF ADDITIONAL JOINT INVENTOR, if any (first and middle (if any)) and Family Name or Surname	/:)	
Inventor:		Date:	ALLENSET THE STATE OF THE STATE
		٠	

PATENT REEL: 057804 FRAME: 0507

RECORDED: 10/15/2021